## Rotary Club of Kerrville-Morning

District #5840 Club #25114

## **About Us**

Kerrville Morning Rotary is one of two local chapters of Rotary International based in Kerrville, Texas. The Kerrville Morning Rotary Club meets at 6:45 a.m. Thursdays in the meeting room at Ray & Joan Kroc Corps Community Center 201 Holdsworth Drive, Kerrville. Members of the Kerrville Morning Rotary are part of Rotary International and its global network of more than 1.2 million volunteer leaders in more than 200 countries and geographical areas. Rotary members dedicate their time and talent to tackle needs in their respective communities, as well as some of the world's most pressing humanitarian challenges. Impact ranges from helping needy families in Kerr County to working toward a polio-free world.

## **Our History**

The Kerrville Morning Rotary Club began in 1988 and was chartered by the Rotary Club of Kerrville, both as an option for prospective members whose schedules prevented them from attending lunchtime meetings and for morning club members who sought an avenue for making up missed club meetings. The Rotary Club of Kerrville continues to meet on Wednesdays 12:00 PM at Ray & Joan Kroc Corps Community Center 201 Holdsworth Drive, Kerrville.

## Small in Numbers Big in Commitment

The Kerrville Morning Rotary has about 18 members and offers unique fellowship, camaraderie and spirited teamwork that not only makes for fun and lively meetings but results in highly successful projects that benefit the community. Kerrville Morning Rotary may be small, but it prides itself in members' strength of commitment and engagement. Kerrville Morning Rotary boasts 100 percent attendance and, in recent years, has been honored for group-wide participation in community service and fundraising efforts, including earning the coveted Rotary Foundation's Every Rotarian, Every Year Club award, which recognizes clubs that have 100 percent participation in donating or raising at least \$100 per club member toward the Rotary Foundation of Rotary International. The Kerrville Morning Rotary also has the unique honor of having more than 70 percent of its club who are Paul Harris Fellows — an honor bestowed by the Rotary Foundation on members contributing (or have someone contribute in their name) \$1,000 or more cumulatively to The Rotary Foundation.

The Morning Rotary Club is more than a networking club that meets weekly for breakfast. It is an active, engaged group that works hard to benefit the local community. The club's local impact includes awarding educational scholarships, supporting a local children's shelter, promoting literacy, participating in youth mentorship, leadership and character-building programs, and assisting with a wide range of local projects.